
 

 

 
 

Riverton LiveLighter  Challenge 
 

Sunday 28th July, 2019 
Long Course 

 
 
 
 Place Team Code Points 
 
  1 Melville WML  194 
  2 Claremont  WCM  152 
  3 Superfins WSF   127 
  4 Belmont  WBM  92 
  5 Riverton  WRV  71 
  6 Beatty Park  WOP  61 
  6 Somerset    WSM    61 
  8 Carine    WCR 60 
  9 Inglewood    WIW 44 
  9 Armadale   WAM   44 
  11 Mandurah  WMH  23 
  11 Leeming  WLM  23 
  13 Maida Vale   WMV   22 
  14 Fremantle  WFR  14 
  15 Cockburn    WSS    11 
  16 Leisurepark  WLP  9 
 
 
 

Claremont won the Handicap Award 
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Event 1  200m Individual Medley - Women 
45-49 
 1 Sorensen, Kate  49 WML 3:40.30    4 
75-79 
 1 Elliott, Theresa  76 WCM 4:47.93    4 
  
Event 1  200m Individual Medley - Men 
18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  23 WSF 3:12.89    4 
40-44  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  42 WSM 4:29.14    4 
45-49  
 1 Eyre, Damien  46 WRV 2:54.87    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  48 WSM 3:31.85    3 
50-54  
 1 Hall, Steve  51 WBM 3:16.86    4 
60-64  
 1 Scott, Geoffrey  61 WOP 4:45.59    4 
 
Event 2  200m Freestyle - Women 
18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  23 WSF 4:04.21    4 
30-34  
 1 Hunt, Janine  33 WAM 3:01.00    4 
 2 Klauz, Hannah  30 WFR 3:10.79    3 
35-39  
 1 Barnett, Lauren  38 WCR 3:16.75    4 
55-59  
 1 Dolgoy, Susan  56 WIW 2:59.61    4 
60-64  
 1 Bicknell, Donna  61 WSM 4:15.42    4 
70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  74 WSM 3:49.14    4 
 2 Hunter, Lynette  70 WBM 5:17.81    3 
75-79  
 1 Arber, Hilary  77 WBM 4:14.95    4 
 2 Badani, Pamela  77 WBM 4:18.80    3 
 
Event 2  200m Freestyle - Men 
18-24  
 1 Broadway, Dylan  23 WSF 3:01.56    4 
30-34  
 1 Barndon, Matthew  33 WCR 3:19.20    4 
35-39  
 1 Brennan, Cliff  39 WSS 3:22.14    4 
40-44  
 1 Ford, Stephen  42 WCR 3:25.20    4 
45-49  
 1 Bush, Stephen  47 WML 3:16.08    4 
50-54  
 1 Plozza, Michael  54 WML 3:44.90    4 
55-59  
 1 Wainwright, Gil  56 WLP 3:04.58    4 
60-64  
 1 Gadecki, Joseph  61 WML 2:46.16    4 
 2 Robson, Ken  60 WOP 2:54.65    3 
65-69  
 1 Bennett, Michael  66 WMH 2:56.92    4 
 2 Knight, Paddy  69 WRV 2:57.56    3 
 3 Hicks, Graham  67 WAM 3:14.57    2 
 4 Pow, Graeme  69 WRV 3:22.30    1 
70-74  
 1 Mortimer, William  74 WBM 4:23.85    4 
80-84  
 1 Birch, Robert  80 WBM 5:22.22    4 
 
Event 3  200m Backstroke - Women 
65-69  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  65 WCM 3:20.25    4 
75-79  
 1 Walker, Pam  78 WML 4:36.49    4 
 

Event 3  200m Backstroke - Men 
65-69  
 1 Gray, Ron  67 WLM 4:12.30    4 
70-74  
 1 Porter, John  70 WRV 3:15.11    4 
75-79  
 1 Paul, Victor  75 WCM 3:51.59    4 
 2 Fox, Richard  76 WCM 4:09.81    3 
 
Event 4  200m Breaststroke - Women 
35-39  
 1 Saunders, Dianne  35 WSF 3:53.54    4 
40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  42 WBM 3:52.31    4 
50-54  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  53 WCM 3:27.89    4 
 2 Trenaman, Rachel  50 WOP 3:34.96    3 
80-84  
 1 Phillips, Teresa  81 WML 9:46.12    4 
 
Event 4  200m Breaststroke - Men 
25-29  
 1 Nguyen, Michael  27 WSF 4:29.30    4 
60-64  
 1 Whelan, Joseph  63 WML 3:57.00    4 
65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  69 WAM 3:45.33    4 
 2 Burke, Rex  65 WML 3:57.29    3 
70-74  
 1 Deuchar, William  74 WCM 4:38.58    4 
80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  84 WMV 5:33.76    4 
 
Event 5  200m Butterfly - Women 
60-64  
 1 Anthony, Vivienne  60 WCM 4:04.51    4 
 
Event 5  200m Butterfly - Men 
35-39  
 1 Rickard, Alan  37 WML 3:24.68    4 
 
Event 6  100m Freestyle - Women 
18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  23 WSF 1:52.29    4 
25-29  
 1 Mitchell, Annie  27 WIW 1:19.71    4 
30-34  
 1 Hunt, Janine  33 WAM 1:22.72    4 
 2 Klauz, Hannah  30 WFR 1:26.19    3 
35-39  
 1 Whittome, Cassandra  36 WLM 1:21.61    4 
 2 Beckett, Mischa  36 WSF 2:11.70    3 
40-44  
 1 McGuire, Amanda  41 WRV 1:19.95    4 
 2 Everall, Miriam  42 WCR 1:32.69    3 
45-49  
 1 Sorensen, Kate  49 WML 1:26.70    4 
55-59  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  57 WCM 1:16.26    4 
 2 Dolgoy, Susan  56 WIW 1:18.81    3 
60-64  
 1 Bicknell, Donna  61 WSM 2:07.57    4 
65-69  
 1 Lynch, Ann-Maree  65 WCM 1:42.14    4 
70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  74 WSM 1:44.91    4 
75-79  
 1 Arber, Hilary  77 WBM 1:58.24    4 
 2 Badani, Pamela  77 WBM 2:01.26    3 
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Event 6  100m Freestyle - Men 
18-24  
 1 Broadway, Dylan  23 WSF 1:29.13    4 
 2 Salt, Joseph  19 WSF 1:38.95    3 
 3 Paull, Daniel  20 WSF 2:00.89    2 
30-34  
 1 Barndon, Matthew  33 WCR 1:30.13    4 
35-39  
 1 Poll, Nathan  35 WCM 1:04.62    4 
40-44  
 1 Ford, Stephen  42 WCR 1:25.82    4 
45-49  
 1 Bush, Stephen  47 WML 1:21.06    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  48 WSM 1:21.18    3 
50-54  
 1 Gibson, Colin  52 WAM 1:31.59    4 
 2 Plozza, Michael  54 WML 1:41.89    3 
55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  57 WMH 1:08.48    4 
 2 Wainwright, Gil  56 WLP 1:21.77    3 
 3 Joy, Dixie  59 WML 1:24.46    2 
60-64  
 1 Gadecki, Joseph  61 WML 1:14.45    4 
 2 Robson, Ken  60 WOP 1:18.60    3 
 3 Hunt, Laurie  63 WML 1:55.83    2 
65-69  
 1 Bennett, Michael  66 WMH 1:18.40    4 
 2 Burke, Rex  65 WML 1:19.52    3 
 3 Knight, Paddy  69 WRV 1:20.26    2 
 4 Hicks, Graham  67 WAM 1:27.32    1 
 5 Clark, Peter  65 WML 1:35.75    1 
70-74  
 1 Deuchar, William  74 WCM 1:43.75    4 
 2 Edwards, Murray  74 WML 1:53.34    3 
 3 Mortimer, William  74 WBM 1:57.21    2 
75-79  
 1 McLean, Douglas  78 WML 2:17.10    4 
80-84  
 1 Birch, Robert  80 WBM 2:26.85    4 
 
Event 7  100m Backstroke - Women 
30-34  
 1 Hunt, Janine  33 WAM 1:44.22    4 
50-54  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  53 WCM 1:27.73    4 
65-69  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  65 WCM 1:28.55    4 
70-74  
 1 Hunter, Lynette  70 WBM 2:57.13    4 
75-79  
 1 Walker, Pam  78 WML 2:06.51    4 
 2 Elliott, Theresa  76 WCM 2:14.24    3 
 
Event 7  100m Backstroke - Men 
35-39  
 1 Koprowski, Adam  38 WRV 1:12.16    4 
 2 Brennan, Cliff  39 WSS 2:25.47    3 
45-49  
 1 Eyre, Damien  46 WRV 1:19.08    4 
60-64  
 1 Scott, Geoffrey  61 WOP 2:14.56    4 
65-69  
 1 Gray, Ron  67 WLM 1:54.78    4 
70-74  
 1 Edwards, Murray  74 WML 2:56.37    4 
75-79  
 1 Fox, Richard  76 WCM 1:51.32    4 
80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  84 WMV 2:19.02    4 

Event 8  100m Breaststroke - Women 
35-39  
 1 Barnett, Lauren  38 WCR 1:48.16    4 
 2 Saunders, Dianne  35 WSF 1:50.38    3 
40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  42 WBM 1:48.86    4 
50-54  
 1 O'Reilly, Kendal  53 WIW 2:03.45    4 
60-64  
 1 Anthony, Vivienne  60 WCM 1:48.50    4 
80-84  
 1 Phillips, Teresa  81 WML 4:38.78    4 
 
Event 8  100m Breaststroke - Men 
18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  23 WSF 1:44.39    4 
25-29  
 1 Nguyen, Michael  27 WSF 2:06.19    4 
35-39  
 1 Rickard, Alan  37 WML 1:31.51    4 
50-54  
 1 Hall, Steve  51 WBM 1:47.25    4 
55-59  
 1 Hughes, Richard  57 WCM 1:58.08    4 
60-64  
 1 Whelan, Joseph  63 WML 1:47.72    4 
65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  69 WAM 1:45.22    4 
70-74  
 1 Musty, John  74 WOP 2:11.88    4 
 
Event 9  100m Butterfly - Women 
60-64  
 1 Ballard, Yvette  64 WSM 2:20.42    4 
 
Event 9  100m Butterfly - Men 
40-44  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  42 WSM 2:28.88    4 
65-69  
 1 Brady, Brian  66 WMV 2:46.65    4 
75-79  
 1 Paul, Victor  75 WCM 2:13.61    4 
 
Event 10  50m Backstroke - Women 
25-29  
 1 Mitchell, Annie  27 WIW 45.88    4 
 2 Britton, Charlotte  28 WSF 1:06.66    3 
30-34  
 1 Klauz, Hannah  30 WFR 46.72    4 
35-39  
 1 Whittome, Cassandra  36 WLM 45.94    4 
40-44  
 1 Everall, Miriam  42 WCR 52.82    4 
50-54  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  53 WCM 38.17    4 
 2 Trenaman, Rachel  50 WOP 41.64    3 
55-59  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  57 WCM 48.84    4 
65-69  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  65 WCM 40.64    4 
70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  74 WSM 56.84    4 
 2 Hunter, Lynette  70 WBM 1:23.64    3 
75-79  
 1 Walker, Pam  78 WML 57.40    4 
 2 Elliott, Theresa  76 WCM 1:02.52    3 
 3 Arber, Hilary  77 WBM 1:08.41    2 
 4 Badani, Pamela  77 WBM 1:09.70    1 
80-84  
 1 Phillips, Teresa  81 WML 2:11.81    4 
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Event 10  50m Backstroke - Men 
18-24  
 1 Broadway, Dylan  23 WSF 43.11    4 
 2 Paull, Daniel  20 WSF 53.14    3 
30-34  
 1 Barndon, Matthew  33 WCR 53.02    4 
35-39  
 1 Koprowski, Adam  38 WRV 32.59    4 
 2 Scorer, Bruce  38 WRV 38.72    3 
 3 Brennan, Cliff  39 WSS 1:01.72    2 
45-49  
 1 Eyre, Damien  46 WRV 36.78    4 
50-54  
 1 Hall, Steve  51 WBM 45.18    4 
 2 Plozza, Michael  54 WML 1:02.13    3 
 3 Gibson, Colin  52 WAM 1:04.47    2 
55-59  
 1 Hughes, Richard  57 WCM 58.04    4 
60-64  
 1 Gadecki, Joseph  61 WML 47.13    4 
 2 Scott, Geoffrey  61 WOP 1:01.15    3 
 3 Hunt, Laurie  63 WML 1:01.51    2 
65-69  
 1 Hicks, Graham  67 WAM 48.29    4 
 2 Gray, Ron  67 WLM 50.15    3 
70-74  
 1 Porter, John  70 WRV 42.25    4 
 2 Musty, John  74 WOP 59.00    3 
 3 Edwards, Murray  74 WML 1:15.43    2 
75-79  
 1 Fox, Richard  76 WCM 50.70    4 
90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  91 WML 1:02.87    4 
 
Event 11  50m Breaststroke - Women 
18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  23 WSF 1:01.50    4 
35-39  
 1 Barnett, Lauren  38 WCR 46.20    4 
 2 Saunders, Dianne  35 WSF 49.42    3 
 3 Beckett, Mischa  36 WSF 1:02.18    2 
40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  42 WBM 50.24    4 
 2 Everall, Miriam  42 WCR 56.71    3 
50-54  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  53 WCM 44.05    4 
 2 O'Reilly, Kendal  53 WIW 56.41    3 
60-64  
 1 Anthony, Vivienne  60 WCM 49.16    4 
 2 Ballard, Yvette  64 WSM 1:10.24    3 
75-79  
 1 Arber, Hilary  77 WBM 1:23.72    4 
  
Event 11  50m Breaststroke - Men 
18-24  
 1 Salt, Joseph  19 WSF 58.25    4 
25-29  
 1 Nguyen, Michael  27 WSF 55.10    4 
35-39  
 1 Rickard, Alan  37 WML 39.18    4 
 2 Scorer, Bruce  38 WRV 39.56    3 
40-44  
 1 Ford, Stephen  42 WCR 59.28    4 
50-54  
 1 Plozza, Michael  54 WML 1:00.71    4 
55-59  
 1 Paul, Mark  55 WSF 38.43    4 

Event 11  50m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
60-64  
 1 Whelan, Joseph  63 WML 47.51    4 
 2 Hunt, Laurie  63 WML 1:05.26    3 
65-69  
 1 Burke, Rex  65 WML 42.50    4 
 2 Bennett, Michael  66 WMH 42.98    3 
 3 Croft, Charles  69 WAM 46.33    2 
 4 Pow, Graeme  69 WRV 52.92    1 
 5 Brady, Brian  66 WMV 1:05.34    1 
70-74  
 1 Deuchar, William  74 WCM 55.48    4 
 2 Musty, John  74 WOP 58.77    3 
75-79  
 1 Fox, Richard  76 WCM 51.86    4 
 2 McLean, Douglas  78 WML 1:21.67    3 
80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  84 WMV 1:02.28    4 
 
Event 12  50m Butterfly - Women 
18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  23 WSF 55.18    4 
35-39  
 1 Whittome, Cassandra  36 WLM 40.45    4 
45-49  
 1 Sorensen, Kate  49 WML 43.86    4 
55-59  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  57 WCM 41.00    4 
65-69  
 1 Lynch, Ann-Maree  65 WCM 1:00.49    4 
75-79  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  76 WCM 1:11.33    4 
 
Event 12  50m Butterfly - Men 
18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  23 WSF 37.20    4 
30-34  
 1 Hille, David  32 WOP 27.16    4 
 2 Barndon, Matthew  33 WCR 49.48    3 
40-44  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  42 WSM 56.70    4 
50-54  
 1 Gibson, Colin  52 WAM 57.93    4 
55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  57 WMH 36.69    4 
 2 Joy, Dixie  59 WML 48.09    3 
 3 Hughes, Richard  57 WCM 54.04    2 
60-64  
 1 Hunt, Laurie  63 WML 1:13.32    4 
 2 Scott, Geoffrey  61 WOP 1:20.32    3 
70-74  
 1 Deuchar, William  74 WCM 54.39    4 
75-79  
 1 Paul, Victor  75 WCM 55.98    4 
 
Event 13  50m Freestyle - Women 
25-29  
 1 Mitchell, Annie  27 WIW 37.75    4 
 2 Britton, Charlotte  28 WSF 59.33    3 
30-34  
 1 Klauz, Hannah  30 WFR 37.72    4 
35-39  
 1 Barnett, Lauren  38 WCR 36.69    4 
 2 Saunders, Dianne  35 WSF 48.76    3 
 3 Beckett, Mischa  36 WSF 56.05    2 
40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  42 WBM 36.86    4 
 2 Everall, Miriam  42 WCR 43.04    3 
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Event 13  50m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
45-49  
 1 Sorensen, Kate  49 WML 39.24    4 
 2 Stoddart, Joanna  49 WIW 1:10.41    3 
50-54  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  50 WOP 35.52    4 
 2 O'Reilly, Kendal  53 WIW 41.35    3 
55-59  
 1 Dolgoy, Susan  56 WIW 35.29    4 
60-64  
 1 Bicknell, Donna  61 WSM 57.20    4 
 2 Ballard, Yvette  64 WSM 59.87    3 
65-69  
 1 Lynch, Ann-Maree  65 WCM 43.92    4 
70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  74 WSM 43.81    4 
 2 Hunter, Lynette  70 WBM 1:09.91    3 
75-79  
 1 Badani, Pamela  77 WBM 51.01    4 
 2 Walker, Pam  78 WML 52.93    3 
 
Event 13  50m Freestyle - Men 
18-24  
 1 Broadway, Dylan  23 WSF 40.64    4 
 2 Salt, Joseph  19 WSF 44.21    3 
 3 Paull, Daniel  20 WSF 55.64    2 
25-29  
 1 Nguyen, Michael  27 WSF 55.58    4 
30-34  
 1 Hille, David  32 WOP 27.81    4 
35-39  
 1 Koprowski, Adam  38 WRV 26.20    4 
 2 Scorer, Bruce  38 WRV 32.35    3 
 3 Brennan, Cliff  39 WSS 37.96    2 
40-44  
 1 Ford, Stephen  42 WCR 34.86    4 
 2 Rowles, Clayton  42 WSM 42.69    3 
45-49  
 1 Eyre, Damien  46 WRV 31.10    4 
 2 Bush, Stephen  47 WML 34.49    3 
 3 Hardenbol, Rene  48 WSM 36.54    2 
50-54  
 1 Gibson, Colin  52 WAM 39.18    4 
55-59  
 1 Paul, Mark  55 WSF 32.76    4 
 2 Joy, Dixie  59 WML 35.67    3 
 3 Wainwright, Gil  56 WLP 36.72    2 
 4 Hughes, Richard  57 WCM 37.06    1 
60-64  
 1 Robson, Ken  60 WOP 33.14    4 
 2 Gadecki, Joseph  61 WML 33.30    3 
 3 Whelan, Joseph  63 WML 40.52    2 
65-69  
 1 Bennett, Michael  66 WMH 34.75    4 
 2 Knight, Paddy  69 WRV 35.13    3 
 3 Burke, Rex  65 WML 35.39    2 
 4 Hicks, Graham  67 WAM 36.59    1 
 5 Brady, Brian  66 WMV 42.26    1 
 6 Clark, Peter  65 WML 43.53    1 
70-74  
 1 Porter, John  70 WRV 32.09    4 
 2 Musty, John  74 WOP 40.42    3 
 3 Edwards, Murray  74 WML 48.53    2 
 4 Mortimer, William  74 WBM 49.80    1 
 

Event 13  50m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
75-79  
 1 McLean, Douglas  78 WML 51.88    4 
80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  84 WMV 48.98    4 
 2 Birch, Robert  80 WBM 1:05.37    3 
90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  91 WML 48.52    4 
  
 
 
Event 14  4 x 50m Freestyle Relay – Women 
120-159   
 1 Superfins  A 3:42.53    8 
 1) Neville, Stephanie W23 2) Beckett, Mischa W36 

 3) Britton, Charlotte W28 4) Saunders, Dianne W35 

160-199   
 1 Inglewood  A 3:07.59    8 
 1) Dolgoy, Susan W56 2) Mitchell, Annie W27 

 3) O'Reilly, Kendal W53 4) Stoddart, Joanna W49 

200-239   
 1 Claremont  A 2:32.62    8 
 1) Swire-Thompson, Susan W65 2) Infante, Carol-Ann W53 

 3) Anthony, Vivienne W60 4) Bird, Suzanne W57 

240-279   
 1 Belmont  A 3:34.13    8 
 1) Badani, Nicole W42 2) Hunter, Lynette W70 

 3) Badani, Pamela W77 4) Arber, Hilary W77 

  
 
 
Event 15  4 x 50m Freestyle Relay – Men 
72-119   
 1 Superfins  A 2:33.82    8 
 1) Arrow, Alistair M23 2) Salt, Joseph M19 

 3) Nguyen, Michael M27 4) Broadway, Dylan M23 

160-199   
 1 Riverton  A 2:03.39    8 
 1) Koprowski, Adam M38 2) Eyre, Damien M46 

 3) Scorer, Bruce M38 4) Porter, John M70 

200-239   
 1 Melville  A 2:19.56    8 
 1) Rickard, Alan M37 2) Bush, Stephen M47 

 3) Gadecki, Joseph M61 4) Burke, Rex M65 

 2 Beatty Park  A 2:33.82    6 
 1) Robson, Ken M60 2) Scott, Geoffrey M61 

 3) Musty, John M74 4) Hille, David M32 

240-279   
 1 Melville  A 2:54.69    8 
 1) Joy, Dixie M59 2) Whelan, Joseph M63 

 3) Hunt, Laurie M63 4) Clark, Peter M65 

280-319   
 1 Claremont  A 2:46.29    8 
 1) Paul, Victor M75 2) Fox, Richard M76 

 3) Deuchar, William M74 4) Hughes, Richard M57 

 2 Melville  A 3:21.49    6 
 1) Renner, Charles M91 2) McLean, Douglas M78 

 3) Edwards, Murray M74 4) Plozza, Michael M54 
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